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Approprmtzons for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

11
12

13 |

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
VOTE No. 45—continued.
CouRTHOUSES——continued.
Rotorua (additions)
Upper Huit
Buildings and sites not specmed
HEstimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 £100
Gross Torarn
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YHAR ...
CREDITS-IN-AID
NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 45
|
VOTHE No 46. ‘
Prison Bumnpings aND WORKs— |
Addington (laundry plant) e
Auckland (metal-crushing plant, bulldmgs &e.) ...
Hautu (electric-light pl&nt and lighting)
Invercargill Estuary Farm (reclaiming and draining)
Invercargill (farm buildings, water, and drainage)
Invercargill (main building), (north and south wing
additions)
Invercargill (purchase of farm land) ...
Invercargill (workshop, laundry, and kit-room)
Paparua, Templeton (main buildings and yards) ..
Paparua (cottages)
Paparua (farm buildings) ...
Paparua (quarry plant and equlpment)
Paparua (garage and workshop)
Paparua (formation of road entrances)
Waikeria (cottages—conversion and erection)
Waikeria (cottages—sanitary drainage) .
Waikeria (main buildings, sanitary drainage, &e.) )
Waikeria (farm bmldmgs and water-supply)
Wellington District, general prison (land and build-
ings)
Wellington (warders’ cottages)
Wellington (access road) .
Wellington (dairy bu1ld1ngs)
Wi Tako (farm buildings and cottages)
Wi Tako (laundry - industry buildings and |
equipment) e
Wi Tako (motor-shed) ..
Wi Tako (water-supply to prison) .
Buildings and sites not specified, and supervmon

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of
the Public Revenues Act, 1926 £280

Gross ToraL
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR

CREDITS-IN-AID

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 46

1930~

£

350
1,496
500

27,493

21,100
100

463

5,054
4,130 ‘
3,000 J
170 !
65 ‘

1,273 |
480 »}

1,950
650
256
605 1

1,418 |
985 |
398 |
75 |
500 |
500 |
100 |

289
500

24, 169
13, 500
280

* £280 recoverable from (lovernment Fire [nsurance Fund.

31.

21,000

13,220
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