## $\label{lem:appropriations} \textit{Appropriations for Public Works Services}.$

P	UBLIC	BU	ILDI	NGS-	-cont	inued.

tem	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	1930-	-31.
١	OTE No. 45—continued.	£	£
11 12 13	Courthouses—continued. Rotorua (additions) Upper Hutt Buildings and sites not specified	350 1,496 500	30
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 £100		
:	Gross Total	27,493	
	Amount required for Current Year	21,100	
1	Credits-in-aid	100	
	NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 45		21,000
	•		
V	OTE No 46.		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Addington (laundry plant)  Auckland (metal-crushing plant, buildings, &c.)  Hautu (electric-light plant and lighting)  Invercargill Estuary Farm (reclaiming and draining)  Invercargill (farm buildings, water, and drainage)  Invercargill (main building), (north and south wing additions)  Invercargill (purchase of farm land)  Invercargill (workshop, laundry, and kit-room)  Paparua, Templeton (main buildings and yards)  Paparua (cottages)	50 133 900 750 463 5,054 4,130 3,000 170 65	
$\begin{vmatrix} 11 \\ 12 \end{vmatrix}$	Paparua (farm buildings) Paparua (quarry plant and equipment)	$\begin{array}{c c} 75 \\ 1,273 \end{array}$	
13 14 15 16 17	Paparua (garage and workshop) Paparua (formation of road entrances) Waikeria (cottages—conversion and erection) Waikeria (cottages—sanitary drainage) Waikeria (main buildings, sanitary drainage, &c.) Waikeria (farm buildings and water-supply)	480* 100 1,250 650 256 605	
19	Wellington District, general prison (land and buildings)	1,418	
20 21	Wellington (warders' cottages)	985 398	
22 23 24	Wellington (dairy buildings) Wi Tako (farm buildings and cottages) Wi Tako (laundry - industry buildings and	75 500	
25	equipment) Wi Tako (motor-shed)	500 100	
26 27	Wi Tako (water-supply to prison) Buildings and sites not specified, and supervision	289 500	
•	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 £280		
	Gross Total	24,169	
	AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR	13,500	
	Credits-in-aid	280	

<sup>\*£280</sup> recoverable from Government Fire Insurance Fund.